

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 1 & 2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10437/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2009 in AFO No.350/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NIRMA CONSUMER CARE LIMITD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRABAL ENTERPRISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and substitution and office report
for directions)

Date: 29/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Goankar, Adv.
for Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he will supply
the latest and correct address of the unserved respondent within
two weeks. Fresh notice be issued thereafter to the unserved
respondent returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Application for substitute the name of petitioner is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

SR.P.A	(KUSUM SYAL)	COURT MASTER	(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
--------	--------------	--------------	-----------------