

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10437/2009

NIRMA CONSUMER CARE LIMITD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRABAL ENTERPRISE

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.  
Mrs Sheela Goel , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite granting time on 29.1.2013 to furnish the correct address of the unserved sole respondent, learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed so far.

Further one week's time is granted to supply the correct address of the unserved sole respondent.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.08.01  
11:33:10 IST  
Reason: