

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10437/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2009 in AFO No. 350/2003 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

M/S. NIRMA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRABAL ENTERPRISE

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 17/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in spite of efforts, he could not ascertain the correct address of the unserved sole respondent and he has already filed an application seeking substituted service.

The Registry to verify the same.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER