

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10437/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2009  
in AFO No. 350/2003 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At  
Ahmedabad)

M/S. NIRMA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRABAL ENTERPRISE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 82252/2012  
FOR ON IA 82254/2012)

Date : 08-08-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR  
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER